

The Garden Club of New Jersey, Inc.

97th Annual Meeting

June 6, 2023

"The Garden: A Living Masterpiece"

Cecelia Millea, President of the Garden Club of New Jersey (GCNJ), cordially invites you to attend the GCNJ 97th Annual Meeting for lunch, boutiques, and a program by The Garden Conservancy. **Pre-registration is required.**

LOCATION

Bridgewater Marriott Hotel 700 Commons Way Bridgewater, NJ 08807

TIME

8:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. Registration 9:15 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. Business Meeting 11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Intermission 12:30 p.m. – 1:15 p.m. Luncheon 1:15 p.m. – 3:00 p.m. Afternoon Session

INSTRUCTIONS

Registration Deadline: May 24, 2023

Non-refundable after May 28th

Each attendee, please fill out the form and mail with check for \$55, made payable to: *Garden Club of New Jersey, Inc.*

Registrant grants consent to GCNJ to use the name and photograph of same in its publications and/or on its website for educational or informational purposes.

QUESTIONS: Contact Sue Berdahl sue.berdahl@gmail.com

MAIL TO: Sue Berdahl, 72 Beechwood Drive, Shrewsbury NJ 07702

HOTEL RESERVATIONS:

Please contact the Marriott Hotel directly at 908-927-9300 or call 1-888-887-7869 and mention the GCNJ Annual Meeting to get the reserved room rate of \$210 plus tax. Please reserve by May 15th.



CREDIT: THE GARDEN CONSERVANCY

REGISTRATION FORM (Please print)

Deadline: May 24, 2023

Name:	
Contact phone or email address:	
Garden Club:	
District:	
Please Check your credential(s):	
Club President	
Garden Club Member	
National Board Member	
NGC FS Judge	
CAR Representative	
GCNJ Life Member	
NGC Life Member	
Delegate	
Alternate Delegate	
Landscape Consultant	
Gardening Consultant	
Master Gardener	
Guest	